

N
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 311 OF 2011

BHAGYASHRI @ VIDHYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dilip A.Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of
further proceedings being Dispute No.880 of 2010
titled as Prashant Thakur Vs. Bhagyashri @ Vidhya
pending before the Presiding Officer, Family Court,
Indore,M.P.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master