

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 311 OF 2011

BHAGYASHRI @ VIDHYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT THAKUR Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on the
second call also the petitioner remains
unrepresented. The transfer petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 311 OF 2011

Bhagyashri @ Vidhya ...Petitioner

Versus

Prashant Thakur ...Respondent

O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on the
second call also the petitioner remains unrepresented. The
transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(JASTI CHELAMESWAR)

October 17, 2011.